HAND PALLET TRUCK
M25
Safety
At Linde, safety receives the closest attention in material handling
trucks of every size. The wide handle of the Linde control tiller
 provides the operator with the necessary sense of safety,
 effectively protecting the hands throughout every maneuver, while
the low-slung chassis prevents risk of foot injury.

ic
s 1.1 Manufacturer LINDE
1.2 Model designation M25
1.5 Load capacity Q (kg) 2500 kg
1.6 Load centre distance c (mm) 600
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork x (mm) 932
1.9 Wheelbase y (mm) 1192
W
e
ig
h
t
2.1 Service weight (incl. battery item 6.5) kg 63
W
h
e
e
ls
a
n
d
 t
y
p
e
s
3.1 Tyres Polyurethane / Nylon
3.2 Tyre size, front Ø 200 X 55
3.3 Tyre size, rear Ø 83 X Ø 82 - 60
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (x = driven) 2 / 2 -  2 / 4
3.7 Track width, rear b11 (mm) 375
D
im
e
n
si
o
n
s
4.4 Lift h3 (mm) 115
4.15 Fork height, lowered h13 (mm) 85
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 1550
4.20 Length to fork face l2 (mm) 400
4.21 Overall width B1 / b2 (mm) 525
4.22 Fork dimensions s / e / l (mm) 55 / 150 / 1150
4.25 Fork spread, min / max b5 (mm) 525
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheel base m2 (mm) 30
4.34 Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 along forks Ast (mm) 1835
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1367
Solid rubber or polyurethane steer wheels
Tandem load wheels
Polyurethane load wheels
Fork lengths 800*, 950*, 1000*, 1220* mm
Quick lift
Hot galvanized version*
AISI 304 stainless version *
Nylon wheels for low rolling resistance
Single load wheels
Truck width 525 mm
Fork length 1150 mm
Ergonomic, plastic-covered Linde comfort-class control tiller
Steering pivot angle 102,5 ° to either side
Packaged, enclosed lift unit
Overload relief valve
OPTIONAL EQUIPMENTSTANDARD EQUIPMENT
STANDARD EQUIPMENT / OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
*limited wheel choice, limited fork length choice
Presented by: